

02.04.2024

Get-Together with Awardees of "AEON Credit Service Scholarship 2023/24" for Hong Kong University of Science and Technology

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited ("AEON Credit Service"; HKEX: 00900) has established "AEON Credit Service Scholarship" for Hong Kong University of Science and Technology ("HKUST") since 2018/19 academic year, with the aim to support undergraduate students with outstanding academic performance. In the past 6 years, 15 awardees will receive a scholarship of HK\$10,000 each year to support their academic aspirations.

On 22 March, a get-together with awardees of "AEON Credit Service Scholarship 2023/24" was held at Mr & Mrs Ho Ting Sik Visitor Centre at HKUST. **Mr. WEI Aiguo, Managing Director of AEON Credit Service**, met with the latest batch of scholarship awardees. During the event, Mr. Wei recognized their achievements and encouraged them to have the courage to pursue their dreams and create a future that leads to a smile for each and every person. The awardees also expressed their gratitude for the support from AEON Credit Service and shared their study experience in HKUST, plan of development and aspirations.

Looking forward, AEON Credit Service will continue to provide financial support to students with outstanding academic performance through different scholarship programmes, so as to encourage their pursuit of academic excellence and create a better future.

Photo captions:



Group Photo of Mr. Wei Aiguo, Managing Director of AEON Credit Service (Front row, right 3) and Prof. Albert IP, HKUST Foundation Chairman (Front row, right 4), Prof. Wai Ho MOW, Associate Dean (Undergraduate Studies), School of Engineering of HKUST (Front row, left 4) and awarded students.





Awarded student shared their study experience in HKUST, plan of development and aspirations.



Mr. WEI Aiguo visited the HKUST Entrepreneurship Center and engaged in discussions with the team.

– End –

About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the consumer finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance agency and brokerage business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.